ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 1C10, Melville, NY 11747
Page 1

Size Code (see table for details)
Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ROHS/REACH
COMPLIANT
HALOGEN FREE
Performance Passives By Design
NIC Components Corp.
1 Huntington Quadrangle, Suite 1C10, Melville, NY 11747
Page 3
Last Updated 6/18/2026.  Specification subject to change without notice.  Please check web site for latest information.
NPIS-A Series
Shielded Power Inductors
REFLOW SOLDERING PROFILE
Soldering 260°C max.
10 seconds max.
Cool Down
2 minutes or more
60 ~ 120 sec.
25
50
100
150
200
250
300
Pre-Heat
150°C ~ 180°C
Time above 230°C
30 seconds max.
30 60 90 120 150 180 210 240 270 300
Time - Seconds
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
 °C
Series A B C
NPIS75A 2.03 3.30 3.05
NPIS105A 2.03 6.35 3.05
NPIS117A 3.56 4.06 2.54
NPIS119A 3.05 5.33 2.54
NPIS138A 3.18 7.11 7.62
C
B
A A
LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS (mm)
Part Number
Standard Values - Case Size 138 (13.46 x 12.95 x 8.0mm)
Inductance
Value (μH)
Available
Tolerance
Test
Conditions
DCR max.
(mΩ)
DC Current Isat
(Arms)
DC Current Irms
(Arms)
NPIS138AR21_TRF 0.21 ±20% (M), ±30% (Y) 100kHz/0.1V 0.35 71 45